
Last Name First Name Category/Position E-mail Country

Abbas WG Member [WG3] University of Toulouse, Chemical Engineering FR

NO

Roberto Trainee ES

Aguilar Laura Trainee ES

Trainee CH

Gustav WG Member [WG3] KTH, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm SE

WG Member [WG3] UK

Andersson MC Member --- NO

SE

Trainee PL

WG Member [WG3] ENSG INPL University of Nancy FR

AT

MC Member PL

SE

Lucas Trainee FR

WG Member [WG3] NO

Trainee PL

Organisation

Micheline micheline.abbas@ensiacet.fr

Abbasi Hoseinni Afshin
WG Member [WG3],STSM 
candidate

Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology (NTNU) (Trondheim, Norway) afshin.abbasi-hoseini@ntnu.no

Aguado García
Universidad Complutense de Madrid (Madrid, 
Spain) rjagarcia@ucm.es

Complutense University of Madrid (Madrid, 
Spain) sacripersonal@hotmail.com

Ahlawat Paramvir
KTH Royal Institute of Technology (Stockholm, 
Sweden) pahlawat@student.ethz.ch

Amberg gustava@mech.kth.se

Ammar Yasmine University of Newcastle upon Tyne yasmine.ammar@ncl.ac.uk

Helge helge.i.andersson@ntnu.no

Andric Jelena
WG Member 
[WG3],Expert/Invited Speaker

Chalmers University of Technology 
(Gothenburg, Sweden) jelena.andric@chalmers.se

Andrzejczyk Rafał
Gdansk University of Technology (Gdansk, 
Poland) rafal_andrzejczyk@wp.pl

Angilella Jean Regis jean-regis.angilella@unicaen.fr

Anzel Andreas

WG Member [WG2],WG 
Member [WG3],Expert/Invited 
Speaker Andritz AG (Paper Technology Division) Andreas.Anzel@andritz.com

Asendrych Dariusz
Institute of Thermal Machinery, Czestochowa 
Univ. of Technology (Czestochowa, Poland) darek@imc.pcz.czest.pl

Babler Matthaus
WG Member [WG2],WG 
Member [WG3]

Chemical Engineering and technology, KTH 
Royal Institute of Technology babler@kth.se

Baldo
Institut de Mécanique des Fluides de Toulouse 
(IMFT) (Toulouse, France) lucas.baldo@imft.fr

Barri Mustafa
Trondhiem University of Science and 
Technology mustafa.barri@ntnu.no

Baryla Patrycja Lodz University of Technology (ód, Poland)Ł ź patrycja.baryla@p.lodz.pl



Bauer Wolfgang MC Member AT

Federico Trainee

Blanco MC Member ES

MC Member --- NL

Bouchet Gilles Trainer FR

Bourgoin Trainer,Expert/Invited Speaker FR

Bruno WG Member [WG2] PRODEQ (Coimbra, Portugal) PT

Brandt WG Member [WG3] KTH Mechanics (Stockholm, Sweden) SE

Breznik SI

Butler Jason Trainer,Expert/Invited Speaker University of Florida US

FR

Marina MC Substitute University of Udine (Udine, Italy) IT

Capone WG Member [WG1] University of Udine IT

amine Trainee FR

WG Member [WG3] NO

WG Member [WG3] FR

CIOLACU Florin MC Member RO

Cohen WG Member [WG1] IL

Marco Expert/Invited Speaker TA Instruments IT

Trainee University of Coimbra PT

Institute for Paper, Pulp and Fiber Technology, 
Graz University of Technology (Graz, Austria) wolfgang.bauer@tugraz.at

Bianco Jean Le Ronde D'Alembert (Paris, France) !  fedbianco@gmail.com !  IT ! 

Angeles

Departamento Ingenieria Quimica. Faculdad de 
Ciencias Quimicas. Universidad Complutense 
de Madrid (Madrid, Spain) ablanco@quim.ucm.es

Boersma Bendiks B.J.Boersma@tudelft.nl

IUSTI, Polytech Marseille gilles.bouchet@univ-amu.fr

Mickael LEGI / CNRS (Grenoble Cedex 9, France) mickael.bourgoin@legi.cnrs.fr

Branco bmbranco@gmail.com

Luca luca@mech.kth.se

Bogomil
WG Member [WG1],WG 
Member [WG2]

PULP AND PAPER INSTITUTE (Ljubljana, 
Slovenia) !  bogomil.breznik@icp-lj.si ! 

butler@che.ufl.edu

Calzavarini enrico
WG Member [WG1],WG 
Member [WG3] University of Lille 1 (Villeneuve d'Ascq, France) ecalzavarini@gmail.com

Campolo marina.campolo@uniud.it

Alessandro alessandro.capone@uniud.it

chadil
Institut de Mécanique des fluides de toulouse 
(toulouse, France) amine.chadil@imft.fr

Challabotla
Niranjan 
Reddy

Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology (Trondheim, Norway) niranjan.r.challabotla@ntnu.no

chibbaro sergio Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris, France) chibbaro@ida.upmc.fr

"Gheorghe Asachi" Technical University of Iasi 
(Iasi, Romania) florinciolacu@yahoo.com

Asaf

Technion - Israel Institute of Technology 
Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Technion 
City, 32000 Haifa, Israel Asafchn@gmail.com

Coletti MColetti@tainstruments.com

Costa da Silva Rui César ruiccsilva@yahoo.com



Carla University of Coimbra (Coimbra, Portugal) PT

WG Member [WG2] IT

Erik MC Member --- SE

Marco WG Member [WG2],Trainee IT

DE LA FUENTE ELENA MC Substitute ES

De Monaco WG Member [WG2],Trainee IT

NL

WG Member [WG3] SE

Rene MC Substitute AT

Jonas Trainee SE

WG Member [WG1],Trainee FI

WG Member [WG1],Trainee FI

Trainer FI

Benjamin FR

Faia Pedro WG Member [WG1] DEEC-FCTUC (Coimbra, Portugal) faia@deec.uc.pt PT

Pascal WG Member [WG3] FR

Trainee PL

Cotas
WG Member [WG1],STSM 
candidate carlacotas@gmail.com

D'Avino Gaetano

Dipartimento di Ingegneria Chimica, dei 
Materiali e della Produzione Industriale, 
Università di Napoli Federico II, Piazzale 
Tecchio 80, 80125 Napoli (ITALY) gadavino@unina.it

Dahlquist erik.dahlquist@mdh.se

De Corato
Università di Napoli Federico Secondo (Naples, 
Italy) ma.decorato@gmail.com

Complutense University of Madrid (Madrid, 
Spain) helenafg@quim.ucm.es

Gaetano
Università degli studi di Napoli "Federico II" 
(Napoli, Italy) gaetano.demonaco@unina.it

Delfos René
WG Member [WG1],WG 
Member [WG3]

Delft University of Technology (Delft, 
Netherlands) r.delfos@tudelft.nl

Do-Quang Minh
Royal Institute of Technology (Stockholm, 
Sweden) minh@mech.kth.se

Eckhart
Institute for Paper, Pulp and Fiber Technology; 
Graz University of Technology (Graz, Austria) rene.eckhart@tugraz.at

Einarsson University of Gothenburg (Göteborg, Sweden) jonas.einarsson@gmail.com

Ekman Axel Jyväskylä University (Jyväskylä, Finland) axel.ekman@jyu.fi

Elfvengren Jouni Technical University of Tampere jouni.elfvengren@tut.fi

Fabritius Tapio
Optoelectronics and Measurement Techniques 
Laboratory, University of Oulu tapio.fabritius@ee.oulu.fi

Fabry
WG Member 
[WG1],Expert/Invited Speaker Centre Technique du Papier, Grenoble (FR) Benjamin.Fabry@webCTP.com

Fede
Groupe Particules, Spray et Combustion, IMFT 
Institut de Mécanique des Fluides de Toulouse pascal.fede@imft.fr

Flis Maciej
Czestochowa University of Technology 
(Czestochowa, Poland) flis@imc.pcz.czest.pl



Franco Leticia Complutense University (Madrid, Spain) ES

Garcia Fernando WG Member [WG2] University of Coimbra (Coimbra, Portugal) PT

Trainee PT

WG Member [WG3] AT

Grossmann MC Member DE

Marta Trainee PL

WG Member [WG3] SE

WG Member [WG1] VTT -Technical Research Centre of Finland FI

Henry WG Member [WG3] PL

Hinch John Trainer,Expert/Invited Speaker ejh1@cam.ac.uk UK

WG Member [WG1] KTH, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm masato.hirota0903@gmail.com SE

Homann Holger Trainer FR

HUBER Patrick MC Substitute --- FR

MC Member FI

Karl Trainee SE

Trainee KTH, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm ramim655@student.liu.se SE

WG Member [WG1] FI

WG Member [WG1] FI

Trainee Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm timea@mech.kth.se SE

WG Member [WG1],WG 
Member [WG2],Trainee leticia.franco.saez@gmail.com

fgarcia@eq.uc.pt

Gomes Pinto Deesy
Center of Mechanical Engineering, University of 
Coimbra deesy.pinto@dem.uc.pt

Goniva Christoph Johannes Kepler Universitat, Linz christoph.goniva@jku.at

Harald

Lehrstuhl fur Papiertechnik
Institut fur Holz- und Papiertechnik
Technische Universitaet Dresden (Dresden, 
Germany) harald.grossmann@tu-dresden.de

Gruca
Institute of Fundamental Technological 
Research Pol (Warszawa, Poland) mgruca@ippt.gov.pl

Gustavsson Kristian Department of Physics (Göteborg, Sweden) Kristian.Gustafsson@physics.gu.se

Haavisto Sanna sanna.haavisto@vtt.fi

Christophe

THE SZEWALSKI INSTITUTE OF FLUID-
FLOW MACHINERY POLISH ACADEMY OF 
SCIENCES (Gda sk , Poland)ń christophe.henry@mines-paris.org

Department of Applied Maths and Theoretical 
Physics, University of Cambridge

Hirota Masato

Observatoire de la Côte d'Azur, Nice, France holger.homann@oca.eu

patrick.huber@webctp.com

Hämäläinen Jari
Lappeenranta University of Technology 
(Lappeenranta, Finland) jari.hamalainen@lut.fi

Håkansson
Royal Institute of Technology (Stockholm, 
Sweden) karlh@mech.kth.se

Imani Jajarmi Ramin

Jäsberg Ari
VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland  
(Jyväskylä, Finland) ari.jasberg@vtt.fi

Karppinen Anni
School of Chemical Technology, Aalto 
University anni.karppinen@aalto.fi

Kekesi Timea



Mohammed WG Member [WG3] FR

STSM candidate,Trainee FI

PL

WG Member [WG1] VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland FI

Paul MC Substitute SE

WG Member [WG3] DE

KTH, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm SE

MC Substitute --- FI

Lauri Trainer FI

Johanna WG Member [WG1] VTT -Technical Research Centre of Finland FI

Salvatore Trainee

MC Vice-Chair --- SE

Mackenzie Jordan Trainee jordan.mackenzie13@gmail.com CA

WG Member [WG2] IT

Marchioli MC Chair IT

Martinez Mark Trainer,Expert/Invited Speaker martinez@chbe.ubc.ca CA

Jan MC Substitute DE

Trainee University of Coimbra PT

Maxey Martin Trainer,Expert/Invited Speaker US

Melanie Trainee AT

Khalij
ESSTIN, LEMTA, CNRS UMR, University of 
Nancy Mohamed.khalij@esstin.uhp-nancy.fr

Kolehmainen Jari
Tampere University of Technology (Tampere, 
Finland) jari.2.kolehmainen@tut.fi

Kondora Grzegorz
WG Member [WG3],STSM 
candidate

Institute of Thermal Machinery, Czestochowa 
University of Technology kondora@imc.pcz.czest.pl

Koponen Antti Antti.Koponen@vtt.fi

Krochak Innventia AB (Stockholm, Sweden) pkrochak@gmail.com

Kuntzsch Timo Papiertechnische Stiftung PTS T.Kuntzsch@ptspaper.de

Kvick Matias
WG Member [WG1],WG 
Member [WG3] kvick@mech.kth.se

Käyhkö Jari jari.kayhko@lut.fi

Janne
Optoelektroniikan ja mittaustekniikan 
laboratorio, University of Oulu janne.lauri@ee.oulu.fi

Liukkonen Johanna.liukkonen@vtt.fi

Lovecchio
Institut de Mécanique des Fluides de Toulouse 
(Toulouse, France) lovecchio.salvo@gmail.com FR ! 

Lundell Fredrik fredrik@mech.kth.se

Advanced Fibre Processing Laboratory, 
University of British Columbia

Maffettone Luca
Dip. Ing. Chimica, Università degli Studi di 
Napoli Federico II p.maffettone@unina.it

Cristian
CISM, International Centre For Mechanical 
Sciences (Udine, Italy) cristian.marchioli@uniud.it

University of British Columbia (Vancouver, 
Canada)

Matheas
Papiertechnische Stiftung (Heidenau, 
Germany) jan.matheas@ptspaper.de

Matias Telma tmatias@eq.uc.pt
Brown University (Proivdence RI, United 
States) martin_maxey@brown.edu

Mayr TU Graz (Graz, Austria) melanie.mayr@tugraz.at



MC Member SI

Expert/Invited Speaker SE

Trainee mmercier@mit.edu FR

Trainee KTH, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm SE

WG Member [WG1],Trainee FI

Jean-Pierre WG Member [WG3] FR

WG Member [WG3] FR

DE

Trainer FI

NECHITA PETRONELA MC Member RO

Negro Carlos MC Substitute ES

NIKBAKHT ABBAS Trainee CA

Christopher WG Member [WG3] NO

Olson James CA

WG Member [WG3] FR

Park Song Won BR

Trainee US

WG Member [WG3] KTH, Mechanics (Stockholm, Sweden) SE

Alba Trainee ES

Medved Sergej
Biotechnical Faculty
University of Ljubljana (Ljubljana, Slovenia) sergej.medved@bf.uni-lj.si

Mehlig Bernhard
University of Gothenburg (Gothenburg, 
Sweden) Bernhard.Mehlig@physics.gu.se

Mercier Mathieu
Groupe Ondes, Turbulence et Environnement, 
IMFT Toulouse

Michail Michail michail@mech.kth.se

Miettinen Arttu Department of Physics, University of Jyväskylä arttu.i.miettinen@jyu.fi

Minier EDF R&D (Chatou, France) jp_minier@yahoo.fr

Mompean Gilmar
Laboratoire de Mécanique de Lille, CNRS/UMR 
8107, Université Lille I gilmar.mompean@polytech-lille.fr

Moosaie Amin
WG Member [WG2],WG 
Member [WG3]

Fachgebiet Hydromechanik, Technische 
Universitat Munchen a.moosaie@bv.tum.de

Myllys Marko Department of Physics, University of Jyväskylä marko.myllys@jyu.fi

Dunarea de Jos University Galati, Engineering 
Faculty of Braila (Galati, Romania) petronela.nechita@ceprohart.ro

University Complutense of Madrid (Madrid, 
Spain) cnegro@quim.ucm.es

University of British Columbia - Pulp and Paper 
Center (VANCOUVER, Canada) abbas.nikbakht@gmail.com

Nilsen
Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology (NTNU) christopher.nilsen@ntnu.no

COST International Partner 
Country

University of British Columbia  (Vancouver, 
Canada) james.olson@ubc.ca

Ouchene Rafik

LEMTA-ENSEM - 2 avenue de la Forêt de 
Haye - TSA 60604 - 54518 VANDOEUVRE 
CEDEX r.ouchene@yahoo.fr

COST International Partner 
Country University of Sao Paulo (Sao Paulo, Brazil) songwon.park@poli.usp.br

Parsa Shima
Fluid Dynamics and Soft Condensed Matter 
Group, Wesleyan University (CT) s.parsa@wesleyan.edu

picano francesco picano@mech.kth.se

Pino Pulido Universidad Complutense Madrid !  albapinop@gmail.com



Poranen MC Member FI

Powell Robert University of California (Davis, United States) US

Daniel AT

--- ---

Rasteiro Maria Graca MC Member University of Coimbra (Coimbra, Portugal) mgr@eq.uc.pt PT

SI

WG Member [WG3],Trainee redlinger-pohn@tugraz.at AT

Reeks Michael WG Member [WG3] UK

Rosa Fernando MC Member --- PT

Tomas Trainee KTH, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm rosen@mech.kth.se SE

ROUX Jean-Claude MC Member FR

RUEFF MC Substitute FR

Vera MC Substitute --- SI

SE

MC Substitute FI

Sabban WG Member [WG1] IL

Salmela Juha WG Member [WG1] Multiphase Flows Group, VTT FI

Sampson William MC Member UK

Janne
VTT Technical Reserch Centre of Finland 
(Jyväskylä, Finland) janne.poranen@vtt.fi

COST International Partner 
Country rlpowell@ucdavis.edu

Queteschiner
WG Member [WG3],STSM 
candidate Johannes Kepler University Linz (Linz, Austria) daniel.queteschiner@gmx.at ! 

Ramarao Bandaru
COST International Partner 
Country bvramara@esf.edu

Ravnik Jure
WG Member [WG3],STSM 
candidate University of Maribor (Maribor, Slovenia) jure.ravnik@um.si

Redlinger-Pohn
Jakob 
Dominik Graz University of Technology (Graz, Austria)

Newcastle University (Newcastle upn Tyne, 
United Kingdom) mike.reeks@ncl.ac.uk

a.rosa@pradocartonboard.com

Rosen

Grenoble INP - Pagora (Saint-Martin d'Hères, 
France)

jean-claude.roux@pagora.grenoble-
inp.fr

Martine
GRENOBLE INP PAGORA (SAINT MARTIN D 
HERES, France) Martine.Rueff@pagora.grenoble-inp.fr

Rutar vera.rutar@icp-lj.si

Röyttä Pekka
WG Member [WG2],WG 
Member [WG3]

Fraunhofer-Chalmers centrum för 
industrimatematik (Göteborg, Sweden) pekka.roytta@fcc.chalmers.se

Saarenrinne Pentti
Tampere University of Technology (Tampere, 
Finland) pentti.saarenrinne@tut.fi

Lilach
Technion - Israel Institute of Technology, Haifa 
32000,Israel lilsab@technion.ac.il

juha.salmela@vtt.fi

University of Manchester (Manchester, United 
Kingdom) w.sampson@manchester.ac.uk



WG Member [WG3] SE

WG Member [WG3] IT

Trainee VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland FI

WG Member [WG2],Trainee khurram.shahzad@unina.it IT

Eric Trainer,Expert/Invited Speaker US

Trainee University of Coimbra uc2013130515@student.uc.pt PT

WG Member [WG1] University of Udine (Udine, Italy) IT

SKALI-LAMI MC Member FR

WG Member [WG3],Trainee braden.snook@gmail.com FR

Daniel Expert/Invited Speaker Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm SE

MC Member IT

Martin WG Member [WG3] DE

WG Member [WG1] FI

MC Member NL

Erik WG Member [WG3] SE

Anne WG Member [WG3] FR

Tavares Ferreira Paulo WG Member [WG1] paulo@eq.uc.pt PT

MC Member CH

Anna MC Member DK

van Hout Rene MC Member IL

Sardina Gaetano
KTH Department of Mechanics (Stockholm, 
Sweden) gaetano@mech.kth.se

scarbolo luca university of udine (udine, Italy) scarbololuca@gmail.com

Selenius Pasi pasi.selenius@vtt.fi

Shahzad Khurram
Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II 
(Napoli, Italy)

Shaqfeh
Stanford University (Stanford, CA, United 
States) esgs@stanford.edu

Silveira dos Santos Deividson

Simeoni Mattia mattia.simeoni@uniud.it

Salaheddine LEMTA (Vandoeuvre les Nancy, France) salaheddine.skali-lami@univ-lorraine.fr

Snook Braden Aix-Marseille Université (Marseille, France)

Soderberg dansod@kth.se

soldati alfredo Università degli Studi di Udine (udine, Italy) soldati@uniud.it

Sommerfeld
Universität Halle-Wittenberg (Halle (Saale), 
Germany) martin.sommerfeld@iw.uni-halle.de

Sorvari Anni
Aalto University School of Chemical 
Technology (Aalto, Finland) anni.karppinen@aalto.fi ! 

Stawicki Bartek BIM Kemi (Aalst, Belgium) bartek.stawicki@gmail.com

Svenning
Department of Computational Engineering and 
Design, Fraunhofer Chalmers Centre erik.svenning@fcc.chalmers.se

Tanière
ESSTIN, LEMTA, CNRS UMR, University of 
Nancy anne.taniere@esstin.uhp-nancy.fr

Dep. Eng. Química - Fac. Ciências e 
Tecnologia - Univ. Coimbra (Coimbra, Portugal)

Thoemen Heiko

Bern University of Applied Sciences, 
Architecture, Wood and Civil Engineering (Biel, 
Switzerland) heiko.thoemen@bfh.ch

Trubetskaya

Dept. Chemical and Biochemical Engineering, 
CHEC Research Center, Technical University 
of Denmark (DTU) atru@kt.dtu.dk

Technion-IIT (Haifa, Israel) rene@technion.ac.il



van Wachem MC Member UK

DC Rapporteur HU

Tomas SE

Greg DE

Trainer SE

Wilkinson Michael WG Member [WG3] UK

Trainer DE

MC Member SI

Roland MC Substitute --- DE

Trainee SE

ZHAO LIHAO WG Member [WG3] lihao.zhao@ntnu.no NO

Berend
Imperial College London (London, United 
Kingdom) b.van-wachem@imperial.ac.uk

Vig Andras

Hungarian Academy of Sciences 
Research Group for Organic Chemical 
Technology
Faculty of Chemical  Engineering 
Budapest University of Technology and 
Economics (Budapest, Hungary) avig@mail.bme.hu

Vikstrom
WG Member 
[WG3],Expert/Invited Speaker Valmet Corporation tomas.vikstrom@valmet.com

Voth
COST International Partner 
Country

Max Planck Institute for Dynamics and Self-
Organization (Göttingen, Germany) gvoth@snet.net

Wiklund Johan
SIK - Swedish Institute for Food and 
Biotechnology johan.wiklund@sik.se

Open University (Milton Keynes, United 
Kingdom) m.wilkinson@open.ac.uk

Wollenzin Joern
THORLABS GmbH  Maria-Goeppert-Str. 1  
23562 Lübeck jwollenzin@thorlabs.com

Zakrajsek Nejc MINET d.o.o. (Ljubljana, Slovenia) Nejc.Zakrajsek@minet.si

Zelm roland.zelm@tu-dresden.de

Zhang Feng KTH Stockholm !  zhang@mech.kth.se
Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology (Trondheim, Norway)
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